FLANGE LUMINAIRE
CLEANROOM SERIES
STARCLEAN 16-24 M FLANGE
SCMF16
16-11/16” x 16-11/16“ x 7-1/2”
SCMF24
23“-11/16” x 23-11/16“x 11-1/4”
SCMF_

LC3 = .125 White Frosted
           Polycarbonate
ORDERING INFORMATION
FLUORESCENT:
SCMF16-SCMF24
42 = 42W Triple Gx24q-4
57 = 57W T4 4-Pin Gx24q-5●
70 = 70W T4 4-Pin Gx24q-6●
LED:
35  = White 3500˚ K
40  = White 4000˚ K
50  = White 5000˚ K
*       Cannot use with universal voltage option
▬    Must be overlap door
▲    Not available in 277V
►    Not available in LED
# Ballasts/Drivers
Fluorescent:
1  =  Ballast
2  =  Ballast
LED:
1  =  Driver
2  =  Driver
■     Consult factory for lamp-ballast options
●    Two lamps not available with Emergency Ballast
DM1 = Dimming driver 1%
SD2 = Step Dim. Module(50-100%)▲
SD3 = Step Dim. Module(25-50-100%)▲
SD3A=Step Dim. Module(33-66-100%)▲
PR =  Program Rapid Start
FZ  =  Fuse *
NL =  Fluorescent Night Light *
LN  = LED Night Light. Consult factory
          for available color/temperatures.
LABEL:
 ISO 4  IP65  DAMP
 LOCATION